(1.67) working days per month. 

b) In any one (1) calendar year where an employee has not had sick leave or a 
portion thereof, they shall be entitled to an accrual of all of the unused portion of 
sick leave for their future benefits to a maximum of one hundred and eighty-two 
and one-half (182.5) days. 

6.03 Proof of Illness 

An employee who is absent for more than three (3) consecutive working days due to 
illness may be required to produce a certificate from a duly qualified medical practitioner 
verifying such illness. The Board shall be responsible to notify the employee and request

[...]

i) The number of caretakers/cleaners required for a school shall be 
determined by dividing the square footage of the school by twenty 
thousand (20,000) square feet. Additional staff shall not be added until 
the square footage per caretaker/cleaner exceeds twenty-one thousand 
(21,000) square feet. The monthly wage of part-time caretakers/cleaners 
shall be determined by multiplying the wage for full-time 
caretakers/cleaners by the fraction obtained by dividing the square 
footage for which the caretaker/cleaner is responsible by twenty-one 
thousand (21,000) square feet. 

ii) The Board may exceed the number of caretakers/cleaners required for a 
particular school as calculated according to the above formula if in the 
Board's opinion special circumstances warrant it. 

iii) Any caretaker/cleaner who has given good and faithful service to the